
County of Santa Cruz 0 0 9 5  

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123 

THOMAS L. BOLICH 
D RECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 

AGENDA: OCTOBER 2,200 1 

September 20, 2001 

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
701 Ocean Street 
Santa Cruz, California 95060 

SUBJECT: 2000/2001 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SLURRY SEAL PROJECT 

Members of the Board: 

On September 6, 2001, the Santa Cruz County Sanitation District Board of Directors 
approved a road resurfacing plan that related to roads effected by the District’s on-going sewer 
rehabilitation projects, primarily located in the Live Oak area. This plan calls for slurry sealing 
select roads depending on their pavement condition following the sewer work. The District’s plan 
was developed in coordination with the Department of Public Works Pavement Management Plan. 
Ugder this coordinated effort, the Santa Cruz County Sanitation District will pay for all work on 
those roads affected by the sewer work, including seven private streets. 

Graham Contractors, Inc., the prime contractor for the County’s 2000/2001 
Pavement Management Slurry Seal Project has agreed to complete this additional work at the 
already established contract unit price. Attached for your Board approval is Contract Change 
Order No, 3 in the amount of $20,708.52. This change order will add to the contract slurry seals 
on Assembly Lane, Brommer Street, East Cliff Drive, Hampstead Way, Lakeview Drive, Melanie 
Place, Moran Lake Parking Lot, Park Place, Place Street, Prather Lane, and Tony Court. The 
Sanitation District will be funding this work. 

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action: 

1 .  Approve Contract Change Order No. 3 in the amount of $20,708.52. 



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Page - 2- 0 0 9 6  

2. Authorize the Chairperson of the Board to sign the contract. 

3 .  Direct the Clerk of the Board to return the signed documents to Public Works 
for hrther processing. 

Yours truly, 

THOMAS L. BMLICH 
Director of Public Works 

SEJ:mg 

Attachments 

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: 

CounrAdministrative Officer 

Copy to: Santa Cruz County Sanitation District 
Public Works 
Graham Contractors, Inc. 

pavem.wpd 



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT 

9 0 9 7  

TO: Bocrd o f  Supervisors FROM: 
Co tn ty  Administrat ive Of f icer  P-. 1 (Dept.) 
Cot  nty Counsel 
Auditor-Control ler (Signature) y// 3 / P  / (Date) 

I I 

The Boclrd o f  Supervisors i s  hereby requested to approve the at and authorize the execution of the same. 

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 
1. Said agreement i s  k t w e e n  the 

GRAHAM CONTRACTORS , INC. 
(Agency) 

and. P.O. BOX 26770, SAN JOSE, CA 95159 (Name & Address) 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6.  

7. 

The agreement i s  needed BECAUSE THE WORK CAN BE HANDLED MOST EXPETIITIOUSLY BY CONTRACT 

Period of the agreement i s  from 

Anticipated JsB1 i s  $30-708.57 (F ixed amount; Monthly rate; Not  to  exceed; 

BOARD APPROVAL to .JUNE 30, 2002 
LNCREASE 

Renarks:,CONTWLCT $356,712-72; CONTINGENCIES $19257.62; 7% OVERHEAD $25,057.92; 

TOTAL $383,028.26 - 
191900! 64006! 3596! $259.789.25 6610 

App.opriations are budgeted in 621100! 40062! 3596! $ 76,214-95 
-~~ 

(Index#) 3590 (Subobject: 
136409! 53863! 3596! $ 20,708.52 6610 - S m  

NOTE: IF APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT, ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74 - 
Appropt iat ions @ avai lab le  and encumbered. Contract No. I 26 ob Date . I 141 01 have been e7 

are not 

;EJ:mg Deputy. 
c 

Proposal ~ ~ & o ~ d o ~ p + ~ $ ~  ~ ~ ~ m m e n d e d  that the Board of  Supervisors approve the agre - to execute the same on behalf o f  the rnSeddd&!$ L6&hTMENT 
A - (Agency). 

Remarks: 

- (Analyst) By 

Agremen t  approved as  to form. Date 

Distribution: 
Bd. of Supv. - Whit. 
Aud-tor-Controllor - Bluo State of Ca!ifornia 
County Counrol - G r o m  County of Santa Cruz ) 
Co. Admin. Offieor - Conory 
Aud~tor-Controllor - Pink 
Originating Dopt. - Goldonrod State of Caltfornia. do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by 

satd Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Admlntstrative Officer by an order duly entered 
'To Orig. Dopt. i f  roioctod. in the minutes of said Board on County Administrative Officer 

ss 

I ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz, 

I 19 - By _.._ . Deputy Clerk 


